#### CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 3 published with Gazette No.10 dated, 7 May, 2012.

# THE GENDER EQUALITY LAW, 2011 (LAW 21 OF 2011)

THE GENDER EQUALITY (TRIBUNAL MEMBERS' REMUNERATION) REGULATIONS, 2012

### THE GENDER EQUALITY LAW, 2011 (LAW 21 OF 2011)

## THE GENDER EQUALITY (TRIBUNAL MEMBERS' REMUNERATION) REGULATIONS, 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 41 of the Gender Equality Law, 2011, the Governor in Cabinet makes the following Regulations -

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Gender Equality (Tribunal Members' Citation Remuneration) Regulations, 2012.

2. The Chairperson and other members of the Gender Equality Tribunal established under section 23 of the Gender Equality Law, 2011 shall receive the remuneration specified in the Schedule for each day, or part of a day, that they attend a meeting of the Gender Equality Tribunal.

Remuneration

#### **SCHEDULE**

(Regulation 2)

#### Remuneration of the Chairperson and other members of the Gender Equality Tribunal

| Office        | Remuneration |
|---------------|--------------|
| Chairperson   | \$125        |
| Other members | \$100        |

Made in Cabinet the 20th day of March, 2012.

Kim Bullings

Clerk of the Cabinet.